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PEOPLE REACHED PER MONTH

GAPTARGETES-NFI KEY INDICATORS

95.7%121,781… 116,601

# of people receiving support to construct transitional shelters
(only for new beneficiaries during this reporting period)

5,180

85.3%1,005,624148,072 857,552

# of people receiving standard winterization package including through heaters
and fuel, winter clothing, blankets or quilts.

148,072

70.4%206,962145,698

# of people whose shelter was upgraded allowing for safer and dignified living
conditions (only for new beneficiaries during this reporting period)

43,963

97%479,389465,112

# of people receiving emergency shelter assistance, including through cash for
rent support

14,277

503,233 66.0%332,179

# of people receiving basic household items (NFIs) to meet their immediate needs

171,054

6%

94%

179.1M

Gap

FundedRequirement:
USD

FUNDING STATUS

Returnees

Vulnerable people

28,298

Natural Disaster 
Affected

331,147

13,380

BENEFICIARY TYPE

11,868Women headed Households: 

108,068

105,648

72,184

60,552

10,183

16,190

Girls

Boys

Women

Men

Women 60+

Men 60+

57%
50% of the population reached

are women and girls,         are
children

AGE & GENDER
BREAKDOWN

Cumulative people reached from January -            2025   
through Shelter and NFI (against                   targeted)

June
1,087,702

372,82534%
reached vs

target

JuneAs of 
MONTHLY SNAPSHOT 2025
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